

## Walmart Donates \$4,000 to the Kansas National Guard Foundation

Funds will provide financial aid to KSNG service members

WHAT: On Friday, June 16 at 12:00 p.m., Walmart will present a \$4,000 donation to the Kansas National Guard Foundation. The funds from the grant will be used to support Kansas National Guard (KSNG) service members in need across the state.

The donation is part of Walmart's ongoing commitment to invest in and support the communities it serves, through local giving, volunteerism and programs that strengthen community cohesion.

The KSNG Foundation is dedicated to providing unwavering support to the brave men and women serving in the Kansas National Guard. The Foundation's mission is to enhance programs which support, educate, and train Kansas National Guard service members and families; supplement programs that promote leadership, teamwork, and good citizenship in Kansas youth; and support programs that advance the mission of the Kansas National Guard.

- WHEN:
   Friday, June 16, 2023

   12:00 p.m. CT
- WHERE: Topeka Walmart Fulfillment Center 1303 SW Innovation Parkway Topeka, KS 66619
- WHO: Kansas National Guard Leadership Walmart Fulfillment Center Leadership KSNG Foundation Board Members

MEDIA

- **EVENT:** Visuals will include a check presentation from Walmart to the KSNG Foundation.
- **CONTACT:** Interested media are asked to please RSVP to Courtney Petersen at <u>courtney.petersen@creativepr.com</u>, (507) 828-1122.

###